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50.0060 MCLAREN MACOMB 3 0 TCC 694 726 154 0 0 1,041 2,576

50.0070 HENRY FORD HEALTH WARREN HOSPITAL 3 0 EPCI 1,408 1,816 1 0 0 2,112 4,907

50.0110 HENRY FORD HEALTH MACOMB HOSPITAL 5 1 TCC 2,404 1,538 226 0 0 3,606 5,057

58.0030 PROMEDICA MONROE REGIONAL HOSPITAL 1 0 EPCI 431 166 0 0 0 647 448

63.0014 HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 502 507 0 0 0 753 1,369

63.0030 COREWELL HLTH WILLIAM BEAUMONT UNIV HOSP 10 2 TCC 2,486 1,838 1,163 2 0 3,729 9,627

63.0050 COREWELL HEALTH FARMINGTON HILLS HOSP 2 0 EPCI 611 664 0 0 0 917 1,793

63.0070 ASCENSION PROVIDENCE ROCHESTER HOSPITAL 3 0 TCC 960 764 125 0 0 1,440 2,563

63.0120 MCLAREN OAKLAND 1 0 PPCI 257 250 0 0 0 386 675

63.0130 HENRY FORD HEALTH PROVIDENCE SOUTH HOSP 6 0 TCC 1,477 1,698 768 0 0 2,216 7,657

63.0140 TRINITY HEALTH OAKLAND HOSPITAL 5 1 TCC 1,418 1,758 158 0 0 2,127 5,379

63.0160 COREWELL HEALTH BEAUMONT TROY HOSPITAL 4 0 TCC 1,963 2,133 270 0 0 2,945 6,839

63.0176 HENRY FORD HEALTH WEST BLOOMFIELD HOSP 2 0 EPCI 581 690 0 1 0 872 1,869

63.0177 HENRY FORD HEALTH PROVIDENCE NOVI HOSP 2 0 EPCI 826 704 0 0 0 1,239 1,901

74.0010 LAKE HURON MEDICAL CENTER 1 0 DCC 203 60 0 0 0 305 162

74.0020 MCLAREN PORT HURON 4 0 TCC 1,384 1,053 154 3 0 2,076 3,477

81.0030 TRINITY HEALTH ANN ARBOR HOSPITAL 6 1 TCC 2,306 2,234 847 0 0 3,459 9,420

81.0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH 11 1 TCC 3,876 2,133 1,986 220 0 5,814 15,023

82.0010 COREWELL HEALTH WAYNE HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 567 444 0 0 0 851 1,199

82.0030 COREWELL HEALTH BEAUMONT - GROSSE POINTE 1 0 EPCI 379 178 0 0 0 569 481

82.0070 GARDEN CITY HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 456 230 0 0 0 684 621

82.0120 COREWELL HEALTH DEARBORN HOSPITAL 8 1 TCC 1,653 1,634 423 0 0 2,480 6,104

82.0170 COREWELL HEALTH TRENTON HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 724 756 0 0 0 1,086 2,041

82.0190 TRINITY HEALTH LIVONIA HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 553 649 0 0 0 830 1,752

82.0230 HENRY FORD WYANDOTTE HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 1,068 1,294 0 0 0 1,602 3,494

82.6032 MOVI ASC 2 0 EPCI 646 503 0 0 0 969 1,358

83.0080 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF MICHIGAN 0 0 TCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.

The data appears as it was reported by the facility and may not necessarily reflect Certificate of Need approved services. Data from Section E of the survey.
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83.0190 HENRY FORD HEALTH HOSPITAL 9 2 TCC 5,540 2,913 1,457 73 0 8,310 14,131

83.0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 6 0 TCC 1,905 813 95 0 0 2,858 2,575

83.0420 HENRY FORD HEALTH ST. JOHN HOSPITAL 8 1 TCC 1,963 2,372 340 0 0 2,945 7,764

83.0450 SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL 3 0 TCC 433 388 20 0 0 650 1,128

HSA 1: SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN 31 Facilities 118 10 39,674 32,906 8,187 299 0 59,511 123,388

33.0010 MCLAREN GREATER LANSING 5 1 TCC 1,764 1,102 147 2 0 2,646 3,575

33.0060 EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL 6 1 TCC 1,868 2,036 642 6 0 2,802 8,101

38.0010 HENRY FORD HEALTH JACKSON HOSPITAL 4 1 TCC 1,446 1,613 382 0 0 2,169 5,883

HSA 2: MID-SOUTHERN 3 Facilities 15 3 5,078 4,751 1,171 8 0 7,617 17,560

11.0050 COREWELL HEALTH LAKELAND HOSP ST. JOSEPH 4 0 TCC 653 988 66 0 0 980 2,932

39.0010 ASCENSION BORGESS HOSPITAL 6 0 TCC 1,714 2,360 316 0 0 2,571 7,636

39.0020 BRONSON METHODIST HOSPITAL 4 0 TCC 777 1,490 351 0 0 1,166 5,427

HSA 3: SOUTHWEST 3 Facilities 14 0 3,144 4,838 733 0 0 4,716 15,995

41.0040 COREWELL HEALTH GRAND RAPIDS-BUTTERWORTH 12 3 TCC 5,530 3,785 1,080 24 82 8,295 14,684

41.0060 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH - WEST 4 0 TCC 1,416 1,121 50 0 0 2,124 3,227

41.0080 TRINITY HEALTH GRAND RAPIDS HOSPITAL 2 0 EPCI 1,047 659 6 0 0 1,571 1,803

61.0020 TRINITY HEALTH MUSKEGON HOSPITAL 5 1 TCC 1,081 1,016 446 0 0 1,622 4,527

70.0020 HOLLAND COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1 0 EPCI 889 464 0 0 0 1,334 1,253

HSA 4: WEST MICHIGAN 5 Facilities 24 4 9,963 7,045 1,582 24 82 14,945 25,494

25.0040 HURLEY MEDICAL CENTER 2 0 EPCI 1,145 1,002 0 0 0 1,718 2,705

25.0050 MCLAREN FLINT 8 1 TCC 2,299 2,884 353 0 0 3,449 9,199

25.0072 HENRY FORD HEALTH GENESYS HOSPITAL 5 0 TCC 1,277 821 240 0 0 1,916 3,177

HSA 5: GENESEE-LAPEER-SHIAWASSEE 3 Facilities 15 1 4,721 4,707 593 0 0 7,082 15,081

09.0050 MCLAREN BAY REGION 6 1 TCC 2,386 2,362 112 0 0 3,579 6,825

29.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER ALMA 1 0 DCC 107 55 0 0 0 161 149

32.0020 MCLAREN THUMB REGION 1 0 DCC 151 19 0 0 0 227 51

37.0010 MCLAREN - CENTRAL MICHIGAN 1 0 DCC 841 29 0 0 0 1,262 78

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.

The data appears as it was reported by the facility and may not necessarily reflect Certificate of Need approved services. Data from Section E of the survey.
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56.0020 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER MIDLAND 5 1 TCC 1,455 2,161 543 13 0 2,183 8,085

65.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER WEST BRANCH 1 0 DCC 33 149 0 0 0 50 402

73.0020 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER - COOPER 6 1 TCC 1,680 1,289 86 0 0 2,520 3,824

73.0050 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER SAGINAW 5 0 TCC 1,049 1,090 319 0 0 1,574 4,219

HSA 6: EAST CENTRAL 8 Facilities 26 3 7,702 7,154 1,060 13 0 11,553 23,634

04.0010 MYMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER ALPENA 1 0 PPCI 262 169 0 0 0 393 456

24.0030 MCLAREN NORTHERN MICHIGAN 4 0 TCC 1,153 1,089 147 0 0 1,730 3,528

28.0010 MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER 8 2 TCC 6,254 2,067 814 0 0 9,381 8,837

HSA 7: NORTHERN LOWER 3 Facilities 13 2 7,669 3,325 961 0 0 11,504 12,822

21.0010 ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL 1 0 DCC 93 51 0 0 0 140 138

52.0050 UP HEALTH SYSTEM-MARQUETTE 4 0 TCC 756 920 206 0 0 1,134 3,308

HSA 8: UPPER PENINSULA 2 Facilities 5 0 849 971 206 0 0 1,274 3,446

State Total 58 Facilities 230 23 DCC: 6

EPCI: 16

PPCI: 2

TCC: 34

78,800 65,697 14,493 344 82 118,200 237,418

  * DCC - Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Service, PPCI - Diagnostic with primary PCI,  EPCI - Diagnostic with elective PCI, TCC - Therapeutic Cardiac Cath Service
 **Pediatric age patients (<18 years for CC and <14 years for EP) at adult programs.

The data appears as it was reported by the facility and may not necessarily reflect Certificate of Need approved services. Data from Section E of the survey.
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